decline to order payment of the sums set out above by way of instalments: s. 123 (2) of 

the Act applied. 

Determination 

40. The Company is to pay to Mr Adsett the following sums: 

a. $6,000 (six thousand dollars) compensation for humiliation, etc; and 

b. $8,682 (eight thousand and six hundred and eighty-two dollars) gross for lost 

salary. 

41. The Company is also to pay to the Crown, via the Authority, the penalty of $100 (one 

hundred dollars). 

42. Costs are reserved. 

Denis Asher 
Member of Employment Relations Authority